NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Brown County, Texas will hold a SPECIAL MEETING on MONDAY OCTOBER 25TH, 2021, starting at 2 P.M. in the COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood Texas, 76801.

SPECIAL MEETING PURPOSE

1. Discussion regarding the new redistricting of Brown County.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2021.

Dr. Paul D. Lilly, County Judge, Brown County, Texas

Pal D.

County Judge

POSTED Sharon Fergueon, Brown County Clerk Time3:29_pm
OCT 2 1 2021
By Deputy: Salla Sligg

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BROWN

The Brown County Commissioners Court convened in a Special Meeting on October 25, 2021, at 2:00 P.M. in the Commissioner's Courtroom, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood, Texas.

1. Declare a Quorum and Call Meeting to Order

Judge Lilly declared a Quorum and called the meeting to order.

Members of the Court present were:

DR. PAUL LILLY	COUNTY JUDGE
GARY WORLEY	COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
JOEL KELTON	COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
WAYNE SHAW	COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
LARRY TRAWEEK	COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

Also present:

SHARON FERGUSON SHANE BRITTON COUNTY CLERK COUNTY ATTORNEY 1. Discussion regarding the new redistricting of Brown County. After discussion, with Attorney Frank M. Reilly, with Allison, Bass & MaGee, L.L.P., Attorneys at Law, concerning new redistricting for Brown County, no action was taken.

2. Adjournment

Judge Lilly adjourned the Brown County Commissioners Court at 2:40 P.M.

Agenda items may be considered, deliberated, and/or acted upon in a different order than set forth above. The Brown County Commissioners Court reserves the right to discuss any above items in executive (closed) session whenever permitted by the Texas Open Meeting Act.

Submitted on the 1st day of November

, 2021.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4



I, Sharon Ferguson, Brown County Clerk, attest that the foregoing is a true and accurate accounting of the Commissioners Court's authorized proceedings for October 25, 2021, SPECIAL MEETING.

naron Lerguson

SHARON FERGUSON, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Member Clerk of Commissioner's Court, Brown County, Texas